

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 86 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION STAMP NO. 39896 OF 2025

Cqm Cooling Quality Management Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Tsur Ben David ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Tushad K. for the Applicant / Petitioner

Adv. Swagata Ghosh, Adv. Kaira Pinheiro, Adv. Keerthana,  
Shroff (Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co.) for the  
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

Counsel Jehaan Mehta a/w Adv. Kunal Kanungo and Adv. Rupa  
Shaw for the Respondent No. 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR  
SUNDARESAN J**

**DATE : 2nd February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Not before this Court.

**( ASSOCIATE )**