
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.86 OF 2026

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.39896 OF 2025

CQM Cooling Quality Management Limited Applicant

Versus

Tsur Ben David & Ors. Respondents

Appearance not received.

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 2, 2026

ORDER :

1. Owing to change in roster, liberty to approach the appropriate bench is granted.
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]