

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 86 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION STAMP NO. 39896 OF 2025

Cqm Cooling Quality Management LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Tsur Ben DavidRESPONDENT

Mr. Tushad Kakadia (Through VC), i/b. Bhakti Popat, for the
Applicant

Ms. Kaniha Goenka, a/w. Ms. Swagata Ghosh, Mr. Keerthana,
Shroff for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)